
 
               2024 Meeting Schedule 

                                                                Charlotte County-Punta Gorda MPO 
18500 Murdock Circle, Building B, Rm. 200 

Port Charlotte, FL  33948 
www.ccmpo.com | 941-883-3535 

 
 
STRIKETHROUGH = CANCELLED MEETING OR CHANGES TO MEETING DATE 

Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) Board Meeting – 2:00 p.m. 
Charlotte County Administration Center, Room #119, 18500 Murdock Circle, Port Charlotte, Florida 33948 

*Monday, January 29, 2024  **Friday, February 16, 2024    Monday, March 18 Thursday, March 21, 2024–9 a.m. 
Monday, May 20, 2024                      Monday, July 15, 2024                     Monday, October 21, 2024 

Monday, December 16, 2024 

*11:00 a.m. JOINT MEETING with SARASOTA/MANATEE MPO – Venice Community Center, 326 Nokomis 
Avenue S, Venice, FL 

**9:30 a.m. JOINT MEETING with LEE MPO – Burnt Store Road Presbyterian Church, Stewart Hall, 11330 
Burnt Store Road, Punta Gorda, Florida 33955 

  
Technical Advisory Committee (TAC) Meeting – 9:30 a.m. 

Charlotte Community Foundation, 227 Sullivan Street, Punta Gorda, Florida 33950 
Wednesday, March 6, 2024         Wednesday, April 24, 2024         Wednesday, June 19, 2024 

Wednesday, September 25, 2024     Wednesday, November 20, 2024 
 

Citizens’ Advisory Committee (CAC) Meeting – 1:30 p.m. 
Charlotte Community Foundation, 227 Sullivan Street, Punta Gorda, Florida 33950 

Wednesday, March 6, 2024              Wednesday, April 24, 2024               Wednesday, June 19, 2024 
Wednesday, September 25, 2024        Wednesday, November 20, 2024 

 
Bicycle/Pedestrian Advisory Committee (BPAC) Meeting – 2:00 p.m. 

Charlotte County Transit Facility 
545 Theresa Boulevard, Port Charlotte, Florida 33954 

Thursday, March 7, 2024                     Thursday, April 25, 2024              Thursday, June 27, 2024 
Thursday, October 3, 2024       Thursday, November 14, 2024 

 
Charlotte County Transportation Disadvantaged Local Coordinating Board (LCB) – 10:00 a.m. 

Charlotte County Transit Facility 
545 Theresa Boulevard, Port Charlotte, Florida 33954 

Thursday, January 4, 2024                                                Thursday, May 2, 2024 
Thursday, September 5, 2024                                          Thursday, November 7, 2024 

 
Revised: December 18, 2023 

 
 

 
PLEASE NOTE THESE MEETING DATES ARE TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE. 

http://www.ccmpo.com/

